DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included 823 101 75 59 338 182 68 190 151 225 176 229 594
Weighted 794 106 85 46 328 175 54 218 152 203 137 216 578
The Conservative Party 246 42 36 17 106 30 14 64 44 55 58 60 186
31% 40% 43% 37% 32% 17% 26% 29% 29% 27% 42% 28% 32%
E* E* E* E * GHI
The Liberal Party 304 38 28 13 131 66 28 65 67 89 53 92 212
38% 36% 33% 29% 40% 38% 52% 30% 44% 44% 39% 43% 37%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 188 21 17 12 78 51 10 60 32 46 23 51 137
24% 19% 20% 26% 24% 29% 18% 28% 21% 22% 17% 23% 24%
* * * * J
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 27 - - - - 27 - 16 4 5 1 8 19
3% - - - - 15% - 7% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3%
* * * ABCDF * 1J
Green Party 26 5 3 3 13 - 2 11 4 9 2 5 21
3% 5% 3% 7% 4% - 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%
E* * E* E E*
Other 3 - * - - 3 - 2 * - 1 - 3
* - 1% - - 1% - 1% * - 1% - 1%
* * * D *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_1.[I would rather get a tax break than a new government program.]

Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1012 127 95 78 389 238 85 250 176 260 199 284 728
Weighted 1012 136 107 66 388 243 72 294 179 239 164 279 733
| would rather get a tax break than a new
government program.
Strongly agree 335 46 33 23 130 85 18 105 43 92 55 89 247
33% 34% 31% 35% 34% 35% 25% 36% 24% 38% 34% 32% 34%
Somewhat agree 337 39 36 19 128 88 27 97 69 73 58 94 243
33% 29% 33% 29% 33% 36% 38% 33% 38% 30% 35% 34% 33%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 182 23 24 15 73 32 16 43 39 47 32 53 129
18% 17% 22% 22% 19% 13% 23% 15% 22% 20% 20% 19% 18%
* * *
Strongly disagree 52 13 6 2 19 9 4 16 8 13 10 16 37
5% 9% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5%
E * * *
Don't know 105 15 9 7 38 30 6 33 20 15 9 28 77
10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 6% 5% 10% 11%
* * *
Top2Box (Agree) 672 85 69 42 258 173 46 202 112 165 113 182 490
66% 63% 64% 64% 67% 71% 63% 69% 62% 69% 69% 65% 67%
* * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 235 35 30 17 92 41 21 59 47 59 42 69 166
23% 26% 27% 25% 24% 17% 29% 20% 26% 25% 26% 25% 23%
* * E*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2.[Governments must spend within their means even if that requires cutting some programs and services.’

Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1012 127 95 78 389 238 85 250 176 260 199 284 728
Weighted 1012 136 107 66 388 243 72 294 179 239 164 279 733
Governments must spend within their means
even if that requires cutting some programs and
services.
Strongly agree 270 37 35 16 104 59 19 76 40 77 53 72 198
27% 27% 33% 24% 27% 24% 26% 26% 22% 32% 32% 26% 27%
* * * H
Somewhat agree 374 51 37 28 144 90 24 99 85 79 62 99 274
37% 38% 35% 42% 37% 37% 33% 34% 48% 33% 38% 36% 37%
Somewhat disagree 212 26 25 12 87 44 18 58 34 58 34 60 151
21% 19% 23% 18% 23% 18% 25% 20% 19% 24% 21% 22% 21%
* * *
Strongly disagree 68 9 7 6 20 20 7 28 8 17 8 27 41
7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 8% 10% 9% 4% 7% 5% 10% 6%
* * * L
Don't know 88 13 4 5 32 31 5 33 11 8 7 20 69
9% 10% 3% 7% 8% 13% 6% 11% 6% 3% 4% 7% 9%
* * B * 1
Top2Box (Agree) 644 88 72 43 249 149 42 175 125 156 115 172 472
64% 65% 67% 66% 64% 61% 59% 59% 70% 65% 70% 62% 64%
Low2Box (Disagree) 280 35 32 18 107 63 25 86 42 75 42 87 193
28% 26% 29% 27% 28% 26% 35% 29% 23% 31% 26% 31% 26%
* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3.[Government must provide key social programs even if that means increasing taxes..

Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1012 127 95 78 389 238 85 250 176 260 199 284 728
Weighted 1012 136 107 66 388 243 72 294 179 239 164 279 733
Government must provide key social programs
even if that means increasing taxes.
Strongly agree 135 14 18 10 57 21 15 42 28 28 23 40 95
13% 11% 17% 16% 15% 8% 20% 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 13%
Somewhat agree 369 46 38 25 152 87 21 97 54 111 59 99 269
36% 34% 36% 37% 39% 36% 29% 33% 30% 46% 36% 36% 37%
Somewhat disagree 285 48 29 16 104 68 20 83 61 55 50 79 206
28% 35% 27% 25% 27% 28% 28% 28% 34% 23% 31% 28% 28%
* * * |
Strongly disagree 137 18 17 7 44 42 8 43 25 36 22 40 97
14% 13% 16% 11% 11% 17% 11% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 13%
* * *
Don't know 86 9 5 7 31 25 8 29 10 9 9 20 66
8% 7% 4% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 6% 4% 6% 7% 9%
* * * |
Top2Box (Agree) 504 61 57 35 209 107 35 139 82 139 82 139 365
50% 45% 53% 53% 54% 44% 49% 47% 46% 58% 50% 50% 50%
* * E * GH
Low2Box (Disagree) 422 66 46 24 148 110 28 126 86 91 72 119 303
42% 48% 43% 36% 38% 45% 39% 43% 48% 38% 44% 43% 41%
* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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